Uponor Infra
SEPARATORS W-SL
Lamellar coalescing
oil separators
APPLICATION
The W-SL separators from Uponor Infra sp. z o.o. are designed for separation of petroleum products (oils, greases,
petrol, and more). Because of their high capacity, the W-SL separators are used in rainwater treatment systems
from urban catchments, in rainwater drainage system of industrial facilities, machine and vehicle parks, drainage

Settling tank
capacity
[L]
L
[mm]
De
[mm]
H
[mm]
B
[mm]
DN
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
W-SL-FOZ-PE-40-4 40 4 000 6 230 1 589 1 714 1 120 315 1 020
W-SL-FOZ-PE-40-8 40 8 000 6 960 1 828 1 928 1 349 315 1 540
W-SL-FOZ-PE-50-5 50 5 000 5 700 1 828 1 928 1 349 315 1 330
W-SL-FOZ-PE-50-10 50 10 000 8 700 1 828 1 928 1 349 315 1 830
W-SL-FOZ-PE-60-6 60 6 000 6 840 1 828 1 928 1 349 315 1 520
W-SL-FOZ-PE-60-12 60 12 000 8 000 2 063 2 163 1 567 315 2 300
W-SL-FOZ-PE-70-7 70 7 000 6120 2 063 2 163 1 567 315 1 880
W-SL-FOZ-PE-70-14 70 14 000 9 340 2 063 2 163 1 567 315 2 600
W-SL-FOZ-PE-80-8 80 8 000 7 000 2 063 2 163 1 567 315 2 080
W-SL-FOZ-PE-80-16 80 16 000 10 670 2 063 2 163 1 567 315 2 900
W-SL-FOZ-PE-90-9 90 9 000 7 870 2 063 2 163 1 567 315 2 280
W-SL-FOZ-PE-90-18 90 18 000 9 450 2 295 2 395 1 783 315 3 040
W-SL-FOZ-PE-100-10 100 10 000 7 280 2 295 2 395 1 698 400 2 490
W-SL-FOZ-PE-100-20 100 20 000 11 100 2 295 2 395 1 698 400 3 460
W-SL-FOZ-PE-120-12 120 12 000 8 740 2 295 2 395 1 698 400 2 860
W-SL-FOZ-PE-120-24 120 24 000 10 730 2 507 2 632 1 929 400 4 290
W-SL-FOZ-PE-140-14 140 140 000 8210 2 507 2 632 1 929 400 3 480
W-SL-FOZ-PE-140-28 140 28 000 12 530 2 507 2 632 1 875 400 4 860
W-SL-FOZ-PE-160-16 160 16 000 9 400 2 507 2 632 1 929 400 3 860
W-SL-FOZ-PE-160-32 160 32 000 9 860 2 947 2 997 2 324 400 5 590
W-SL-FOZ-PE-180-18 180 18 000 7 300 2 947 2 997 2 324 400 4 460
W-SL-FOZ-PE-180-36 180 36 000 11 140 2 947 2 997 2 300 400 6 160
W-SL-FOZ-PE-200-20 200 20 000 8 100 2 947 2 997 2 324 400 4 820
W-SL-FOZ-PE-200-40 200 40 000 12 350 2 947 2 997 2 324 400 6 690
W-SL-FOZ-PE-250-25 250 25 000 10 580 2 947 2 997 2 224 500 5 910
W-SL-FOZ-PE-250-50 250 50 000 11 750 3 390 3 465 2 670 500 9 160
W-SL-FOZ-PE-300-30 300 30 000 11 300 2 947 2 997 2 124 600 6 230
W-SL-FOZ-PE-300-60 300 60 000 14 650 3 390 3 465 2 570 600 10 930
De value is given for SN8 stiffness.
The superstructure dimensions are specific to the drainage system burial depth at the separator connection.
The standard W-SL separators are intended for integration with the ML superstructure.
Other separator specifications available on special request.

Settling tank
capacity
[L]
L
[mm]
De
[mm]
H
[mm]
B
[mm]
DN
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
W-SL-FOZP-PE-40/200-4 40 200 4 000 5 420 1 828 1 928 1 164 500 1 280
W-SL-FOZP-PE-40/200-8 40 200 8 000 8 270 1 828 1 928 1 164 500 1 760
W-SL-FOZP-PE-50/250-5 50 250 5 000 6 800 1 828 1 928 1 164 500 1 510
W-SL-FOZP-PE-50/250-10 50 250 10 000 7 690 2 063 2 163 1 382 500 2 240
W-SL-FOZP-PE-60/300-6 60 300 6 000 6 040 2 063 2 163 1 382 500 1 860
W-SL-FOZP-PE-60/300-12 60 300 12 000 9 220 2 063 2 163 1 382 500 2 580
W-SL-FOZP-PE-70/350-7 70 350 7 000 7 030 2 063 2 163 1 382 500 2 090
W-SL-FOZP-PE-70/350-14 70 350 14 000 10 730 2 063 2 163 1 382 500 2 920
W-SL-FOZP-PE-80/400-8 80 400 8 000 8 080 2 063 2 163 1 382 500 2 320
W-SL-FOZP-PE-80/400-16 80 400 16 000 9 510 2 295 2 420 1 623 500 3 060
W-SL-FOZP-PE-90/450-9 90 450 9 000 7 030 2 295 2 420 1 623 500 2 420
De value is given for SN8 stiffness.
The superstructure dimensions are specific to the drainage system burial depth at the separator connection.
The standard SL separators are intended for integration with the ML superstructure.
Other separator specifications available on special request.

Settling tank
capacity
[L]
L
[mm]
De
[mm]
H
[mm]
B
[mm]
DN
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
W-SL-FOZP-PE-40/400-4 40 400 4 000 5 430 1 828 1 928 1 164 500 1 280
W-SL-FOZP-PE-40/400-8 40 400 8 000 8 300 1 828 1 928 1 164 500 1 760
W-SL-FOZP-PE-50/500-5 50 500 5 000 6 800 1 828 1 928 1 164 500 1 510
W-SL-FOZP-PE-50/500-10 50 500 10 000 7 690 2 063 2 163 1 382 500 2 240
W-SL-FOZP-PE-60/600-6 60 600 6 000 6 840 2 063 2 163 1 282 600 2 050
W-SL-FOZP-PE-60/600-12 60 600 12 000 10 440 2 063 2 163 1 282 600 2 860
W-SL-FOZP-PE-70/700-7 70 700 7 000 7 750 2 063 2 163 1 282 600 2 250
W-SL-FOZP-PE-70/700-14 70 700 14 000 9 220 2 295 2 420 1 523 600 2 980
W-SL-FOZP-PE-80/800-8 80 800 8 000 6 920 2 295 2 420 1 523 600 2 400
W-SL-FOZP-PE-80/800-16 80 800 16 000 10 560 2 295 2 420 1 523 600 3 320
W-SL-FOZP-PE-90/900-9 90 900 9 000 9 160 2 295 2 420 1 323 800 2 970
W-SL-FOZP-PE-90/900-18 90 900 18 000 10 670 2 507 2 632 1 529 800 4 270
W-SL-FOZP-PE-100/1000-10 100 1 000 10 000 7 790 2 507 2 632 1 529 800 3 340
W-SL-FOZP-PE-100/1000-20 100 1 000 20 000 11 890 2 507 2 632 1 529 800 4 660
W-SL-FOZP-PE-120/1200-12 120 1 200 12 000 6 000 2 947 2 997 1 924 800 3 890
W-SL-FOZP-PE-120/1200-24 120 1 200 24 000 9 160 2 947 2 997 1 924 800 5 280
W-SL-FOZP-PE-140/1400-14 140 1 400 14 000 8 060 2 947 2 997 1 724 1 000 4 800
W-SL-FOZP-PE-140/1400-28 140 1 400 28 000 13 000 2 947 2 997 1 724 1 000 6 980
W-SL-FOZP-PE-160/1600-16 160 1 600 16 000 9 220 2 947 2 997 1 724 1 000 5 310
W-SL-FOZP-PE-160/1600-32 160 1 600 32 000 14 070 2 947 2 997 1 724 1 000 7 450
W-SL-FOZP-PE-180/1800-18 180 1 800 18 000 10 360 2 947 2 997 1 724 1 000 5 810
W-SL-FOZP-PE-180/1800-36 180 1 800 36 000 10 730 3 390 3 465 2 170 1 000 8 540
W-SL-FOZP-PE-200/2000-20 200 2 000 20 000 11 510 2 947 2 997 1 724 1 000 6 320
W-SL-FOZP-PE-200/2000-40 200 2 000 40 000 11 890 3 390 3 465 2 170 1 000 9 250
W-SL-FOZP-PE-250/2500-25 250 2 500 25 000 14 400 2 947 2 997 1 724 1 000 7 600
W-SL-FOZP-PE-250/2500-50 250 2 500 50 000 14 910 3 390 3 465 2 170 1 000 11 090
W-SL-FOZP-PE-300/3000-30 300 3 000 30 000 11 720 3 390 3 465 2 170 1 000 9 150
W-SL-FOZP-PE-300/3000-60 300 3 000 60 000 17 900 3 390 3 465 2 170 1 000 12 920
De value is given for SN8 stiffness.
The superstructure dimensions are specific to the drainage system burial depth at the separator connection.
The standard SL separators are intended for integration with the ML superstructure.
Other separator specifications available on special request.